		ON FOF	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI
	7. 10/02) B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. Patent and Trademark 1 of 2 1 of 2
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	1.4	ents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Gerasimov, Vladimir Zainiev, Gafur Corposimov, Ivon		ty(ies): 102380437 Name: Technology Innovations, LLC
	Gerasimov, Ivan Zainieva, Inlik Zlotin, Boris		Internal Address:
Addi	itional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No	\dashv	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of Name		Street Address: 150 Lucius Gordon Drive Suite 215
	Other		City: West State: New York Zip: 1458 Henrietta
Exe	cution Date: February 24, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication	, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B.	Patent No.(s)
	09/679,749		
	Additional numb	∣ ers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐ ♀ ☐
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		<u> </u>
	concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00
	Internal Address:		⊠ Enclosed
			Authorized to be charge to deposit account
-			
_		-	
1003 E	Citibet Address: 01600 Bausch & Lomb Place	8.	Deposit account number:
021	40.00 (P		03-3875
(City Rochester State New York Zip 14604		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NO	T USE	THIS SPACE
•		ng infor	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru
	copy of the original document.	.	$\mathcal{D} \subset \mathcal{C}$
,	1, _		\12
	Donna P. Suchy Name of Person Signing	pin	702/24/03 02/24/03 Date

Patent Application Number: 09/679,749

Attorney Docket Number: 85973.000014

ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTY:

NAME: Ideation International

ADDRESS: 25505 West Twelfth Mile Road

Suite 5500

CITY/STATE: Southfield, Michigan 48034-8302

Donna P. Suchy, Esq. Harter Secrest & Emery, LLP 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place Rochester, New York 14604

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 23387

Atty. Docket: 86093.000010

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, Vladimir Mikhailovich Gerasimov, residing at 3611 Ashview Street, West Bloomfield, Michigan 48324-2617; Gafur Zainiev, residing at 7067 Westbury, West Bloomfield, Michigan 48322; Inlik Zainieva, residing at 7067 Westbury, West Bloomfield, Michigan 48322; Boris Zlotin, residing at 5095 Virgie Lane, West Bloomfield, Michigan 48324; and Ivan Vladimirovich Gerasimov, residing at Metallostroy Dormitory 15, Polevaya Str., Apt. 115, Saint-Petersburg Russian Federation; HEREBY ASSIGN all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application number 09/679,749 entitled ELECTRIC SHAVER HAVING ORBITALLY MOVING BLADES filed on October 5, 2000, and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon worldwide to Technology Innovations, LLC, a New York corporation, doing business at 150 Lucius Gordon Drive, Suite 215, West Henrietta, New York 14586 and to Ideation International, a Delaware corporation, doing business at 25505 West Twelve Mile Road, Suite 5500, Southfield, Michigan 48034-8302. We request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and we agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

Dated:	Vladimir Mikhailovich Gerasimov
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF OAKLAND ss:	
On this / 8 day of // Dremken appeared VLADIMIR MIKHAILOVICH GERASIMonerson described in the above Assignment, and he du	, 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally OV, to me known and known to me to be the same ly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
	May C. M.
	MARGARET C. McKINNEY
	Notary Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires Nov. 2, 2006
Dated: / <u>/,/8 02</u>	Boris Zlotin
STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF (Albin) ss:	
On this 6 day of 6 da	
BARA PETERHANS NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNE CO., MI	
ME INDIA : CANDO ALLEI IN A AND ILL.	C NETTOTAL PUBLIC

Dated: _//. /8 . 0 2 .	James
	Gafur Zainiev
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF Octor ss:	
On this <u>18</u> day of <u>lowerly</u> appeared GAFUR ZAINIEV, to me known and know Assignment, and he duly acknowledged to me that he	, 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally n to me to be the same person described in the above executed the same
SARA PETERHANS NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNE CO., MI Y COMMISSION EXPIRES JU 29, 2004	Notary Public W
	•
Dated: 11.18.02	Bes
	Inlik Zainieva
STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF Caclary ss:	
On this 18 day of November	, 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally
appeared INLIK ZAINIEVA, to me known and know Assignment, and he duly acknowledged to me that he	on to me to be the same person described in the above executed the same.
OROA DETECHNO!	Man Iller
RARA PETERHARO MORREY PUBLIC WAYNE CO., MI	Notary Public

Dated: November 20, 2002	Maple	
Aussian Federation	Ivan Vladimirovich Gerasimov	
City of St. Petersburg		
COURTER OF PETS STATE HEIGHT RATES RIAMETICA.		
CITY OF SAINT-PETERSBURG)		
EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)		
STATES OF AMERICA) S	S	

On the 20 day of Novembee in the year 2002 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared IVAN VLADIMIROVICH GERASIMOV personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(g) whose name(g) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument and that such individual made such appearance before the undersigned in the City/Town/Village of Saint-Petersburg, Country of Russian Federation.

RECORDED: 03/03/2003

Notary Public

Oliver L. Wei
Consular Associate
United States of America